

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CON-432 Version: 1 Name: Jonesboro Auto Auction contract for the sponsorship

of an outfield sign at Soutside Softball Complex

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/23/2011 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 9/20/2011

Title: Jonesboro Auto Auction contract for the sponsorship of an outfield sign at Soutside Softball Complex

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES-11:151, 2. 2011 Contract, 3. RES-15:013, 4. 2015 Contract

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Jonesboro Auto Auction contract for the sponsorship of an outfield sign at Soutside Softball Complex Jonesboro Auto Auction entered into a contract with the City for the sponsorship of an outfield sign at Southside Softball Complex and was signed on September 22, 2011. The contract is for 3 years and the total amount is for \$900. The resolution number is RES-11:151 and was approved by Council on September 20, 2011.

Jonesboro Auto Auction entered into another contract with the City for sponsorship of an outfield sign at Southside Softball Complex. The resolution is RES-15:013 and was approved by the City Council on March 3, 2015. The contract is for \$900 over 3 years and was signed on March 6, 2015.

Attachments included are:

RES-11:151 2011 Contract

RES-15:013 2015 Contract